

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN

BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B.CIVIL WRIT PETITION (PIL) NO. 17194 / 2013

RAMESH CHAND SHARMA

-----Petitioner

Versus

STATE OF RAJ AND ORS

-----Respondent

For Petitioner: Mr. Saransh Saini.

For Respondents: Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Senior Counsel with
Mr. S.P. Singh

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. JHAVERI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

Order

Per Hon'ble Jhaveri J.

19/12/2016

Mr. Rajendra Prasad, AAG seeks time, matter to come up
on 19.01.2017.

(DINESH MEHTA)J.

(K.S. JHAVERI)J.