

**PHIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17194 / 2013

Ramesh Chand Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. A. S. Yadav

For Respondent(s) : Mr. S.P. Singh for Mr. Rajendra Prasad, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. JHAVERI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR

Order

19/01/2017

Counsel for the respondents may file reply during the course
of the day.

List this case on 27.02.2017.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR)J.

(K.S. JHAVERI)J.

Arti/10

सत्यमेव जयते