

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17194/2013

Ramesh Chand Sharma

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Saransh Saini, through VC

For Respondent(s) :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. AKIL KURESHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL**

Order

15/02/2022

Name of Mr. Yashodhar Pandey, assistant to Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG be shown as counsel for the respondents in the cause list in place of Mr. Anurag Sharma, AAG and Mr. Rajendra Prasad AAG.

List on 15.3.2022.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

(AKIL KURESHI),CJ

BRIJ MOHAN GANDHI / 69

सत्यमेव जयते