

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17194/2013

Ramesh Chand Sharma

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Saransh Saini
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG Mr. Devendra Kumar Chauhan Mr. Rahul Lodha

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

28/05/2024

There is an application (IA No.1/2024) for impleadment as party.

The proposed applicant is one, in whose favour allotment of plot has taken place under the orders passed by the JDA. Therefore, he is a necessary party.

Accordingly, the application is allowed.

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks.

List this case for further orders in the 2nd week of July, 2024.

In the meantime, JDA will also inform the Court by filing appropriate affidavit, whether any other land in lieu of disputed pasture land, has been earmarked for pasturage.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ