

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17194/2013

Ramesh Chand Sharma S/o Shri Laxminarayan Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Saransh Saini.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Devendra Kumar Chauhan.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR

Order

29/01/2025

Application for early listing is allowed.

Office is directed to show the name of Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG in the cause list.

List this matter on 17.02.2025.

(PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J