

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17194/2013

Ramesh Chand Sharma S/o Shri Laxminarayan Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Saransh Saini.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG assisted by Ms. Shikha Sharma. Mr. Munendra Singh Fouzdar on behalf of Mr. Rahul Lodha (JDA). Mr. Surya Pratap Singh. Mr. Devendra Kumar Chauhan.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

17/02/2025

Counsels appearing on behalf of the State as well as JDA seeks two weeks' time to file reply/affidavit.

Time prayed for is allowed.

Meanwhile, the parties are directed to maintain the status quo with regard to land in dispute as exists today.

List this matter after two weeks.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J