

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No. 17194/2013

Ramesh Chand Sharma S/o Shri Laxminarayan Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Saransh Saini
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG with Mr. Dev Kumar Mr. Umesh Kumar Sharma Mr. Devendra Kumar Chouhan

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

18/02/2026

Learned counsel appearing for the Jaipur Development Authority seeks time in the matter.

List on 01.04.2026.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

SANJAY KUMAWAT/RAJAT/60