

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17194/2013
URN: CW / 29157U / 2013

Ramesh Chand Sharma S/o Shri Laxminarayan Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Saransh Saini with Mr. Vinod Kumar
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG Mr. Umesh Kumar Sharma Mr. Devendra Kumar Chauhan

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

22/07/2026

Learned counsel for the respondent wants further time.

List again on 12.08.2026, as prayed.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

20/Anu/Ritu