

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17194/2013
CNR: RJHC020837142013 | URN: CW / 29157U / 2013

Ramesh Chand Sharma S/o Shri Laxminarayan Sharma
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Saransh Saini Mr. Vinod Kumar Sharma Ms. Sanjana Choudhary Mr. Neeraj Kumar Pal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG with Mr. Aditya Singh and Ms. Ritu Mishra Mr. Umesh Kumar Sharma

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA SHEKHAR SHARMA

Order

14/08/2026

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent-JDA shall file a specific reply to the additional affidavit dated 08.03.2022 filed by the petitioner bringing on facts regarding the *charagaah* land being used by the JDA for allotment, before the next date, failing which the Deputy Commissioner of the concerned zone shall remain present in the Court to explain as to why cost should not be imposed on him personally for not filing reply for last four years.

List the case on 15.09.2026.

(CHANDRA SHEKHAR SHARMA),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ